The parties reserve the right to renew this agreement for one (1) additional 

two (2) year term. Services provided by AGENCY beginning October 1, 2025, shall be 

reimbursable under this Agreement.  

4. Compensation 

a. The COUNTY agrees to pay the AGENCY a total amount not to exceed TWO 

MILLION THREE HUNDRED AND TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN 

DOLLARS ($2,302,719.00) per fiscal year for the services described in the Scope of Services 

Section of this Agreement:  

i. An amount not to exceed ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED AND 

SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED NINETEEN 

DOLLARS ($1,777,719.00) per fiscal year for the CSU. 

ii.  An amount not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($525,000.00) per fiscal year for the PIC Team.  

b. All requests for reimbursement payments shall consist of an invoice prorated for 

1/12th of the annual contracted amount per month, excluding any funds expended for direct 

assistance for program participants, and signed by an authorized AGENCY representative.